GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1056
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2003

MINING WORKS AROUND TOURIST PLACES
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of tourist centers in the country are on the verge of destruction due to mining works being carried out in their surroundings;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the remedial being considered by the Government to save such Centers?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)
(a): The Department of Tourism has not received any such report from the State Governments/UT Administrations

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
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